Comhairle Chontae Shliqiqh

(SLIGO COUNTY COUNCIL)

CHIEF EXECUTIVE'S ORDER

Chief Executive's Order No: P219/24

Reference Number:	EL 2/24
Subject:	Planning & Development Act 2000 (as amended) & Planning & Development Regulations, 2011 (as amended)
Name of Applicant:	Sligo Airport
Name and address of Agent:	Noel Jennings, Airport Road Strandhill, Co Sligo.
Nature of Application:	Sligo Airport has applied for an EVENT LICENCE APPLICATION for the holding of a proposed Air Display Show incorporating food and craft markets and a funfair to be held on Saturday, 27 th July, 2024 and will conclude on Sunday, 28 th July, 2024. The anticipated maximum attendance for the Event is 10,000 people per day.
Location of Development:	Sligo Airport, Airport Road Strandhill, Co Sligo.

Recommendation:

Submitted report from Executive Planner as endorsed by Senior Planner in relation to the above mentioned Event Licence application. It is recommended that an Event Licence under the Planning & Development Act, 2000 (as amended) and the Planning & Development Regulations, 2011 (as amended) be granted for this Event, subject to compliance with the 15 conditions on the Schedule attached hereto.

Order:

Having considered the above application and any submissions and observations made in writing in relation to the Event Licence application and having regard to the reports and recommendations relating thereto, I hereby decide to GRANT AN EVENT LICENCE TO Sligo Airport for the holding of a proposed An Air Display incorporating food and craft market and a funfair, subject to compliance with the 15 condition(s) set out in the schedule attached hereto entitled 'Schedule 2 - Schedule of Conditions', in accordance with the documents submitted and pursuant to the provisions of Part XVI (Section 231) of the Planning and Development Act, 2000 (as amended). The main reasons & considerations on which the decision is based are detailed on the schedule attached hereto entitled 'Schedule 1'.

Signed: _______ DIRECTOR OF SERVICES

To whom this function has been delegated in accordance with the provisions of Section 154 of the Local Government Act, 2001, by Order No 38/22 dated the 3rd November 2022

Date: ____9th May 2024